✓ Food security: relative to the caloric threshold:1800 Kcal (close to MDER),

2000 Kcal and 2100 Kcal (old FAO for “healthy life”).

✓ Allocative efficiency: against unfettered markets.

Captures changes in consumer surplus, taxpayers outlays, DW Losses,

and social cost of public funds (20%).

✓ Program cost: Calculated as the sum of income transfers or the cost of

providing food items if food stamps are incorporated.

2023 IATRC Annual Meeting 9

Scenarios

• Step 1: Existing policy evaluation.

• Step 2: Wheat-related scenarios.

✓ Scenario 1: World price increase (30% rise).

✓ Scenario 2: Elimination of subsidies.

✓ Scenarios 3 to 4: Means-tested food policies (income

transfers, food stamps).

2023 IATRC Annual Meeting 10

Scenarios
• Scenario 3:

Figure 1: Income/Cash Transfer.

2023 IATRC Annual Meeting 11

Scenarios

• Scenario 4:

Figure 2: Decomposing the food

stamp components

2023 IATRC Annual Meeting 12

Decile caloric

intake

under current

policies

(2020)

Scenario 1: 30%

increase in world

price

Scenario 2:

unfettered markets

Scenario 3: income transfer to

lower decile to reach 2100

calories

Scenario 4: food

stamp to reach 2100

calories

1 1,821 1,821 1,571 2,100 2,100

2 2,315 2,315 2,016 2,100 2,100

3 2,532 2,532 2,277 2,277 2,277

4 2,806 2,806 2,556 2,556 2,556

5 3,048 3,048 2,810 2,810 2,810

6 3,361 3,361 3,125 3,125 3,125

7 3,595 3,595 3,381 3,381 3,381

8 3,983 3,983 3,801 3,801 3,801

9 4,517 4,517 4,414 4,414 4,414

10 7,564 7,564 7,269 7,269 7,269

Average per

capita intake
3,554 3,554 3,322 3,383 3,383

Consumer

Surplus (dinar)
1,790,724,729 2,132,479,620 - 2,534,216,337 404,150,610

Fiscal saving (-)

or deficit (+)
0% 20% -100% 32% -76%

DWL reduction (-)

or increase (+)
0% 23% -100% -2% -72%

Table 2: Results of current situation and scenarios 3 and 4.

2023 IATRC Annual Meeting 13

Concluding remarks

• Current subsidy system inefficiency:

✓ High cost to taxpayers and deadweight losses.

✓ Disproportionate benefits to higher-income consumers.

• Vulnerability to international price fluctuations:

✓ Constant consumer prices exacerbate fiscal outlays and deadweight

losses.

• Efficiency of food stamp scenarios:

✓ Food stamps for wheat products prove effective in achieving calorie targets

with some distortions but less DWL and taxpayer outlays than income

transfers.

2023 IATRC Annual Meeting 14